

## **VOLUNTEER AGREEMENT**

As a volunteer with Killy Cares Association Incorporated, I agree:

- To give voluntary services to Killy Cares for the purposes of providing support and assistance to community members in times of need, without pay and to the best of my abilities, and to comply with the directions of the Volunteer Coordinator and/or Committee Members;
- 2. To advise Killy Cares of any reason why I am unable to or prevented from providing the voluntary services that may be allocated by Killy Cares;
- 3. To keep confidential all information concerning the activities and clients of Killy Cares that I know or should reasonably know is confidential;
- To safeguard my personal property (for example, bags and money) whilst on Killy Cares business and to understand that Killy Cares is not responsible for any lost, stolen or damaged personal property;
- That I will not do anything to compromise my safety or the safety of others and that I understand there may be risks associated with providing particular voluntary services;
- 6. That I will not do anything while providing voluntary services on behalf of Killy Cares that may bring Killy Cares or other volunteers into disrepute;
- 7. To participate in all identity verification checks, background security checks and other security checks that may be required prior to my providing any voluntary services;
- 8. That in conducting background checks, Killy Cares may request a National Crime Check and/or Working With Children Declaration;
- Not to bring any claims against the Directors, Committee Members, volunteers and agents of Killy Cares for any damage, injury, loss or liability to persons or property caused by my wilful, reckless or negligent acts or omissions while providing the voluntary services;
- 10. To my name and contact details provided on the Volunteer Application Form being retained on the databases of Killy Cares;
- 11. To the administration of first aid and/or medical treatment if I am injured or ill while giving voluntary services; and
- 12. That Killy Cares may terminate my services as a volunteer if I do not comply with these provisions or engage in misconduct which, in the opinion of Killy Cares, adversely affects its interests or those of its clients.

Volunteer's Name (please print):	
Volunteer's Signature:	
Date:	